UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM126 P

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN |.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Pirate Shlp RISING SUN

‘o Tiptiptap OU

L : H o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -

-TrIJP Ti ptl ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 1 OF 16




] 2 3
Safety area
. 6980,3
|
Q)
o Q
A ) )
/6‘0 0 <
3 S
5o |
< 8
Q
N N
(e8] e0)
o o
o) L0
\
Y
- 3480,3 _
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM MM126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Pirate Shlp RISING SUN
‘o Tiptiptap OU
L : H o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
-TrIJP T|pt| ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET2 OF 16




1

Foundation
- 6980,3 _
|
Y O 6 )
N ~ 1662
0
N
AlpD—€ @—E@
o
8 | | [ II[
I B(D—b @ 2O,
o0 OV
& Q2 | —
— Y o~ %‘
1 N1/ i 3
So—H DK ® ©
o
LO | | |
(x) |
HOD—D—+ (D) db
AN EANY AN
0
™
I M
|
~| 850 850 782 |
depht of foundation: 600mm
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WHGHT ARE N KLOGRANN MM126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWNI |.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Pirate ship RISING SUN
‘o Tiptiptap OU
L : . o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
;{’PF Tlptl ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
7530] HOI’JUFT]CICI WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 3 OF 16




Ground\

I )
: (i)}w = %)

R

S _
x

950

3480,3

&

8 - -.
) \
d‘ a % \ﬂ Ground
5 g
| |~ L1 _ _
5082,1 _
- v -
~\\ﬂ
F.: A
A=
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Pirate Shlp RISING SUN
. Tiptiptap OU
TR 1 x o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
T{’PP Tlptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 4 OF 16




3 4 5
A
B
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.-
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLUIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MMI126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  LAgar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Pirate Shlp RISING SUN
" Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
T{#" TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | scae 00 SHEET 5 OF 16




1

| 2

g |

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 post 98x98x1100 laminated wood ]
2 post 98x98x2350 laminated wood 2
3 post 98x98x2100 laminated wood 2
4 post 28x98x1740 laminated wood 5
5 post 98x98x2800 laminated wood 2
6 platform laminated wood, metal 4
7 pirate flag HDPE plastic 1
8 flagpole painted steel ]
% roof inclined HDPE plastic 1
10 Stairs_950 MF lominated wood, HDPE plastic 2
11 boat nose panel HDPE plastic 2
12 panel 750x750 HDPE plastic 2
13 illuminator panel HDPE plastic 1
14 panel 750x750 HDPE plastic 5
15 slide side panel 124x680 HDPE plastic 2
16 slide h_950 stainless steel, PE plastic 1
17 illuminator D-400 Plastic ]
18 panel with cutouts HDPE plastic 3
19 pirate coin small HDPE plastic 4
20 pirate coin big HDPE plastic 2
21 spyglass HDPE plastic,stainless steel 2
22 tube with fixing panels PE plastic 1
23 Nouse corner 141.5 Stainless steel 4
24 Nouse corner V 129 Stainless steel 2
25 captain wheel small HDPE plastic 1
26 captain wheel big PE plastic ]
27 Tube rope 1
28 bridge panel HDPE plastic 1
29 bridge ]
DIMEENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
e LAgar 1 08,2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Pirate ship RISING SUN
A Tiotiotane RS e
T{’PP Tlptl ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 6 OF 16




Slide

1

.
)

e

-

8

Ground fixing (PE plastic)

DETAIL A

T4 SCALE1:5
‘\ﬁ%8 ITEM NO.
4

PART NUMBER
bolt DIN603 M8x45
bolt DIN603 M8x30
bolt DIN603 M10x50
nut DIN985 M8
Washer M10 DIN92054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover M8

nut cover cap M8

nut cover M12

nut cover cap M12

metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16

SIZlalv|lo| N s|w|N|—

bolt DIN933 M8x50

13 metal corner for slide

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM126 P

DRAWN |.Agar 11.05.2020

APPV'D|

Tiptiptap OU

DESCRIPTION:

Pirate ship RISING SUN
connecting silde to platform

Veetorni 9,
JUri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

La  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12 SHEET7 OF 16




1
T A
B
(o}
[0}
| C
Lower holes are fixed with a 10x50 wrench
|TEM NO PART NUMBER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
1 bolt DIN403 M10x120 WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM] 26 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
2 nUT Cover M] 2 DRAWN| |.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
3 Washer M10 DIN?054 APPVD Pirate ship RISING SUN
4 nut DIN985 M10 \ ) Ti\?’ripffop%U
1L - - 10 eetorni 9, MATERIAL:
5 nut cover cap M12 ;{*P Tlptlptap J0H alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic Ad
1 | 2 | P 7530] HOrijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 8 OF 16




ﬂ /&ST anel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

Corner 90° (45x60)

olt DIN603 M10x100

bolt DIN603 M10x35

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN92054

nut DIN985 M10

N OO DAWIN|—

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM126 P

DRAWN

|.Agar

11.05.2020

APPV'D|

P, . = i torni 9,
-Tri'JPP T| ptl ptapou JUri o\l/eeveikélr?rge vald,

Tiptiptap OU

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Pirate ship RISING SUN
connecting panel to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic Ad

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 9 OF 16




Step 1

675 47 3

D
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 panel 100x948
E 2 bolt DIN603 M10x120
3 nut cover M12
4 Washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut DIN9285 M10
6 nut cover cap M12
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D|

Tiptiptap OU

1A . = i torni 9,
-Tri'JPP T| ptl ptapou JUri o\I/eeveik?Ir?rge vald,

75301 Harjumaa

Pirate ship RISING SUN
Assembling roof

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 10 OF 16




Step 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 roof panel 1100x1500

panel 100x1350

plastic corner 90°

nut cover M8

polt DIN933 M8x40

nut cover cap M8

bolt DIN603 M10x120

nut cover M12

V|0 (N[N

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

—_| —
— O

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM126 P

DRAWN

|.Agar

11.05.2020

APPV'D|

La  Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Pirate ship RIISING SUN
Assembling roof

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 11 OF 16




1 2 3 4
6
[VFFzF£zx=]]
5
ground o
ol ®
I
3, 2, 4 |0 1
VU ==
/ / f ;
(@)
™
3 2 4 concrete
Y

] ——— =

600

—

. ®300
',LE(%’_‘ PART NUMBER
1 |metal ground fixing L_750

screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

Nnut cover Mé

2
3 |nut cover cap Mé
4
5

plastic cap 115x115

6 |woodscrew 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM126 P

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Pirate Shlp RISING SUN
Tiptiptap OU connecting metal ground fixing to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

La  Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 12 OF 16




1 | 2 3 4
o
2 2 Ground (]:} o
x\ - \ 5

- e o - - \ -

3 \~.—/ _ O

7] = g

) 45
7 7

600

i d
fhid
. ©®300
T PART NUMBER
1 |metal ground fixing L_750
2 |bolt DIN603 M10x100
3  |nut cover M12
4  |Washer M10 DIN9054
5 |nut DIN985 M10
6 |nut cover cap M12
7 |woodscrew 4,5 x 60

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Pirate Shlp RISING SUN
Tiptiptap OU connecting metal ground fixing to aluminium post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

La  Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 13 OF 16




10

10x120 stair fixing bolts go in
the opposite direction shown

in the picture and the stair
located at the fube must be
fastened before the fubelll

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

bolt DIN603 M10x120

polt DIN603 M10x80

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

nut cover cap M10

nut cover for beam M10

Woodscrew 6 x 90

E')\ooowo\cnhoor\)—-

metal ground fixing L_1345

11

plastic cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM128 P

DRAWN

|.Agar

11.05.2020

APPV'D|

Tiptiptap OU

1A . = i torni 9,
-Tri'JPP T| ptl ptapou JUri o\I/eeveik?Ir?rge vald,

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Pirate ship RISING SUN
Connecting stairs to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 14 OF 16




(/777‘
432

pPOst

platvorm

Ny

I VV\

ost

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt DIN603 M10x100
nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN2054

nut DIN985 M10

domed cap nut DIN9286 M10

nut cover cap M12

N[O O AN WIN

Woodscrew 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM126 P

DRAWN

|.Agar

11.05.2020

APPV'D|

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

"P' [ L] I’
;i':PP Tiptiptap™ ,u ievik Rae vaia,

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Pirate ship RISING SUN
connecting platform to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 15 OF 16




1 2 3
A
B
C
D
Bridge is fastened through the
platform with bolt holes M10 with
] nuts and covers
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM126 P
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 11.05.2020 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Pirate Shlp RISING SUN
F ..
" Tiptiptap OU
T 1 H o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
il Tiptiptap™ ju: dievik rae vaia, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 16 OF 16




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7

	Sheet6
	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View8
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View10

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View11

	Sheet1(4)
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2(3)
	Drawing View13

	Sheet1(5)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet1(6)
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17

	Sheet1(7)
	Drawing View18

	Sheet1(8)
	Drawing View20

	Sheet8
	Drawing View22


